
Indian River County Purchasing Division 
purchasing@ircgov.com   
 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 

Issue Date:  July 07, 2020 

Project Name:  Moorhen Marsh Low Energy Aquatic Plant System  

Bid Number: 2020030 

Bid Opening Date: July 14, 2020  
      
This addendum is being released to modify bid documents and to answer questions received to date. 
Please be advised that no further questions will be answered for this bid as the deadline for questions 
has passed.  

The information and documents contained in this addendum are hereby incorporated in the invitation 
to bid. This addendum must be acknowledged where indicated on the bid form, or the bid will be 
declared non-responsive.  

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
1. Question regarding Luminaire Schedule on E5 Top right of the page gives pole description as 

direct burial concrete.  The part number in the luminaire schedule is for an aluminum pole.  
Please advise.   
Response:  The pole shall be concrete.  The note in the Luminaire Schedule on Sheet E5 
(attached) has been revised to state: “MOUNTED ON UTILITIES STRUCTURES INC. POLE # 
USI17TI-6636. 12 FT ABOVE & 5 FT BELOW.” 

 
2. Section 02235.  In the landscape specs 3.25 & 3.26, the notes in the drawing L2 regarding the 

"PURPLE" color code planting for Wetland Polishing Marsh, it mentions using 2” plugs for the 
aquatic plant, duck potato. When other aquatic plants (pickerelweed, bulrush & club rush) in 
3.22 & 3.23 were specified as being bare root. Can we use the bare root for the duck potato 
also.   
Response: For bidding purposes use 2” plugs for duck potato. 

 
3. Section 02235-2. Sect 1.4 it mentions not using glyphosate, which is very commonly used for 

maintenance of nuisance exotics, is prohibited. Can we verify that using glyphosate is prohibited 
or get permission to use it?   
Response: Under no circumstance is glyphosate or any product containing glyphosate allowed 
to be used on County projects or County property. 



Addendum 3 - 2020030 

4. Section 02235-2.  Sect 1.4, all trees that are NOT removed due to the work, you want left alone 
or cut, treated but not pulled from the canopy.  Is this correct?   
Response:  All vines in trees that are to remain shall be dealt with as specified in paragraph 
1.4.C.  They are not to be pulled from the tree canopy because doing so may damage tree 
branches. 

 
5. We are bidding the Moorhen Marsh project and would like to see if we can request the CAD or 

3D BIM model from the design team.  We use these models as reference to complete 
preconstruction services and takeoffs.   
Response:  At this time the information is not available.  It may be made available to the 
selected contractor upon award of the project.  

 
Attachments: 
Revised Sheet E5 – Electrical Equipment Schedules and Details 
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